
Ages of Drivers in Crashes 2004

Page of1 2

Information contained in this report represents reportable data collected from Texas Peace Officer's Crash Reports(CR-3) received and
processed by the Department as of March 26, 2009.

Driver Age
Drivers in Fatal

Crashes
Drivers in Serious

Injury Crashes
Drivers in Other
Injury Crashes

Drivers in
Non-Injury

Crashes Total Drivers
Under 15
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

16 430 484 890 1,820
16 405 542 1,243 2,206
66 2,403 4,029 10,346 16,844

102 3,295 5,986 13,868 23,251
164 4,229 7,706 17,375 29,474
166 4,208 7,779 16,195 28,348
171 3,808 7,270 14,693 25,942
149 3,805 6,845 14,094 24,893
172 3,411 6,423 13,138 23,144
147 3,405 6,753 12,756 23,061
150 3,217 6,117 12,005 21,489
122 2,778 5,715 10,734 19,349
123 2,647 5,297 9,986 18,053
97 2,590 5,065 9,593 17,345

101 2,466 4,916 9,205 16,688
107 2,367 4,972 9,048 16,494
93 2,244 4,832 8,754 15,923
94 2,297 4,610 8,525 15,526

105 2,276 4,777 8,992 16,150
100 2,431 5,096 9,204 16,831
85 2,226 4,775 8,701 15,787
90 2,154 4,546 8,186 14,976
98 2,001 4,205 7,739 14,043

114 2,007 4,260 7,486 13,867
86 2,010 4,023 7,577 13,696
90 2,085 4,203 7,923 14,301

103 2,146 4,165 8,164 14,578
79 1,955 4,039 7,808 13,881

106 1,950 4,049 7,631 13,736
96 2,077 4,223 7,807 14,203
92 2,003 3,890 7,458 13,443
92 1,766 3,684 6,943 12,485
77 1,723 3,517 6,610 11,927
89 1,784 3,559 6,464 11,896
85 1,603 3,363 6,264 11,315
68 1,658 3,254 6,030 11,010
67 1,437 2,996 5,684 10,184
67 1,317 2,802 5,132 9,318
78 1,273 2,694 4,971 9,016
39 1,292 2,650 4,928 8,909
62 1,186 2,583 4,602 8,433
61 1,139 2,180 4,215 7,595
58 999 2,169 4,116 7,342
47 1,045 2,095 4,055 7,242



Ages of Drivers in Crashes 2004

Page of2 2

Information contained in this report represents reportable data collected from Texas Peace Officer's Crash Reports(CR-3) received and
processed by the Department as of March 26, 2009.

Driver Age
Drivers in Fatal

Crashes
Drivers in Serious

Injury Crashes
Drivers in Other
Injury Crashes

Drivers in
Non-Injury

Crashes Total Drivers
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93 & Over
Unknown
Total

44 866 1,799 3,456 6,165
54 792 1,561 3,145 5,552
41 764 1,491 3,041 5,337
39 706 1,422 2,808 4,975
32 609 1,269 2,471 4,381
37 622 1,191 2,397 4,247
25 504 1,123 2,180 3,832
33 497 967 2,104 3,601
25 472 960 1,895 3,352
23 437 827 1,715 3,002
32 400 788 1,708 2,928
27 391 845 1,698 2,961
14 353 785 1,449 2,601
21 355 679 1,448 2,503
28 352 635 1,353 2,368
11 318 641 1,356 2,326
26 338 665 1,422 2,451
18 299 591 1,223 2,131
19 271 525 1,181 1,996
25 259 509 1,043 1,836
19 245 492 1,001 1,757
24 251 424 998 1,697
9 240 406 878 1,533

16 211 341 771 1,339
17 170 313 677 1,177
18 183 316 650 1,167
12 142 241 517 912
12 99 163 390 664
12 96 145 342 595
10 68 125 245 448
5 57 96 233 391
3 62 84 181 330
6 36 51 131 224
4 26 48 72 150
4 25 35 57 121
4 53 105 213 375

780 10,538 22,639 81,664 115,621
5,719 117,655 234,435 495,251 853,060


