

## Ages of Drivers in Crashes



				Drivers in	
Driver Age	Drivers in Fatal Crashes	Drivers in Serious Injury Crashes	Drivers in Other Injury Crashes	Non-Injury Crashes	Total Drivers
Under 15	16	430	484	890	1,820
15	16	405	542	1,243	2,206
16	66	2,403	4,029	10,346	16,844
17	102	3,295	5,986	13,868	23,251
18	164	4,229	7,706	17,375	29,474
19	166	4,208	7,779	16,195	28,348
20	171	3,808	7,270	14,693	25,942
21	149	3,805	6,845	14,094	24,893
22	172	3,411	6,423	13,138	23,144
23 24	147 150	3,405	6,753	12,756	23,061
25	122	3,217 2,778	6,117 5,715	12,005 10,734	21,489 19,349
26	123	2,647	5,297	9,986	18,053
27	97	2,590	5,065	9,593	17,345
28	101	2,466	4,916	9,205	16,688
29	107	2,367	4,972	9,048	16,494
30	93	2,244	4,832	8,754	15,923
31	94	2,297	4,610	8,525	15,526
32	105	2,276	4,777	8,992	16,150
33	100	2,431	5,096	9,204	16,831
34	85	2,226	4,775	8,701	15,787
35	90	2,154	4,546	8,186	14,976
36	98	2,001	4,205	7,739	14,043
37 38	114 86	2,007	4,260	7,486	13,867
39	90	2,010 2,085	4,023 4,203	7,577 7,923	13,696 14,301
40	103	2,146	4,165	8,164	14,578
41	79	1,955	4,039	7,808	13,881
42	106	1,950	4,049	7,631	13,736
43	96	2,077	4,223	7,807	14,203
44	92	2,003	3,890	7,458	13,443
45	92	1,766	3,684	6,943	12,485
46	77	1,723	3,517	6,610	11,927
47	89	1,784	3,559	6,464	11,896
48	85	1,603	3,363	6,264	11,315
49	68	1,658	3,254	6,030	11,010
50	67	1,437	2,996	5,684	10,184
51 52	67 78	1,317 1,273	2,802 2,694	5,132 4,971	9,318 9,016
53	39	1,273	2,650	4,971	8,909
54	62	1,186	2,583	4,602	8,433
55	61	1,139	2,180	4,215	7,595
56	58	999	2,169	4,116	7,342
57	47	1,045	2,095	4,055	7,242

Information contained in this report represents reportable data collected from Texas Peace Officer's Crash Reports(CR-3) received and processed by the Department as of March 26, 2009.



## Ages of Drivers in Crashes



	Drivers in Fatal	Drivers in Serious	Drivers in Other	Drivers in Non-Injury	
Driver Age	Crashes	Injury Crashes	Injury Crashes	Crashes	Total Drivers
58	44	866	1,799	3,456	6,165
59	54	792	1,561	3,145	5,552
60	41	764	1,491	3,041	5,337
61	39	706	1,422	2,808	4,975
62	32	609	1,269	2,471	4,381
63	37	622	1,191	2,397	4,247
64	25	504	1,123	2,180	3,832
65	33	497	967	2,104	3,601
66	25	472	960	1,895	3,352
67	23	437	827	1,715	3,002
68	32	400	788	1,708	2,928
69	27	391	845	1,698	2,961
70	14	353	785	1,449	2,601
71	21	355	679	1,448	2,503
72	28	352	635	1,353	2,368
73	11	318	641	1,356	2,326
74	26	338	665	1,422	2,451
75	18	299	591	1,223	2,131
76	19	271	525	1,181	1,996
77	25	259	509	1,043	1,836
78	19	245	492	1,001	1,757
79	24	251	424	998	1,697
80	9	240	406	878	1,533
81	16	211	341	771	1,339
82	17	170	313	677	1,177
83 84	18	183	316	650	1,167
85	12 12	142 99	241	517	912
86	12	99	163 145	390 342	664 595
87	10	68	125	245	448
88	5	57	96	233	391
89	3	62	84	181	330
90	6	36	51	131	224
91	4	26	48	72	150
92	4	25	35	57	121
93 & Over	4	53	105	213	375
Unknown	780	10,538	22,639	81,664	115,621
Total	5,719	117,655	234,435	495,251	853,060